From:

To: Hornung, Mike; PSC Electronic Filings Mailbox; Lovekamp, Rick; PSC Executive Director; RSC Bill Inquiry

Subject: 1153 Ellerholt Court Louisville KY 40211
Date: Saturday, January 13, 2024 1:40:49 PM

This Message Originated from Outside the Organization

This Message Is From an External Sender.

Report Suspicious

Any disconnection from my name or my home at 1153 Ellerholt Ct, Louisville, KY 40211 is not following KAR 013 Chapter 2 Regulation 070 of the Kentucky Constitution.

My current LGE states final bill. This bill cannot be a final bill as I am the current legal resident. Under KRS 383.615(4) of Kentucky Revised Statutes.

I have as an open case of Appeal 23XX00105 in Civil Circuit current regarding the illegal eviction due to exercising my federal ADA rights under Section 504.

I have also filed warrant for investigation with the county attorney office to review this home invasion as it was not an eviction that followed due process under KAR 013 Chapter 2 Regulation 070 of the Kentucky Constitution

As the landlord entered my home without legal access under KRS 383.615(4) therefore violating my civil right to due process under KAR 013 Chapter 2 Regulation 070 of the Kentucky Constitution

All eviction proceedings halted when I filed for Notice of Appeal in District, Civil, and Patricia Yense Woosley for Sharon Landrum Realty on behalf of Kruer LLc. on November 14,2023

As I have an open case in Civil therefore this bill cannot legally be final. 23xx00105

As I am being evicted for exercising my rights under ADA Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973.

This case is also still pending therefore any changes to my bill until final determination is not legal as well.

This case is still open? Correct? Therefore, LGE has no legal right to final bill me. And any changes to the account not legal until this matter is heard. Else LGE is also in violation of KAR 013 Chapter 2 Regulation 070 of the Kentucky Constitution

As I have filed my statement of appeal with cease and desist notice to Public Service Commission and LGE and Secretary of State.

As my civil rights have been violated under KAR 013 Chapter 2 Regulation 070 of the Kentucky Constitution and FDCPA as this debt is

not valid.

Thank you, Have a blessed day Lesley Vowels

Ezekiel 3:16-21